SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM KENWOOD

PARTS LIST
P.C. BOARD

PD110-3(D)
PD110-5(D)

Constant-Voltage Current Power Supply

PARTS LIST

MAIN CHASSIS (PD110-3)
REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
Y86-1320-61 K01-0410-05 HANDLE
K21-0877-138 KNOB
PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION K27-0528-14 KNOB
ADL-1152-03 CASE N09-0623-04 SCREW H 3X8
Al10-1446-22 CHASSIS N09-0626-04 SCREW H 3X10
A20-2794-05 PANEL (DIECAST) N0S-0654-05 SCREW H 4X8
A21-1081-03 DECORATIVE PANEL ND9-0704-05 SCREW
BOT-0713-04 ESCUTCHEON N09-D711-056 SCREW
B31-0730-05 HETER N0S-0723-05 SCREW H 5X10
B40-2765-04 NAHE PLATE (SERIAL NO) NO9-0725-15 SCREW M 4x12
B46-2885-03 NAHE PLATE N09-0732-05 SCREW H 5X8
B41-0627-14 CAUTION LABEL (LINE VoOL) N14-0404-04 NUT
B41-0792-04 CAUTION LABEL N14-0620-05 NUT
B50-7586-20 INSTRUCTION HANUAL N19-0717-05 WASHER NONMETAL AC310
E18-0363-05 INLET SOCKET N19-0726-04 WASHER
E20-0491-05 TERMINAL BLOCK 4P N30-4016-41 SCREW, PAN HD M 4X16
B20-1291-15 TERHINAL BLOCK 12P N32-3006-41 SCREW, FLAT HD M 3X6
B21-0653-03 TERMINAL (BULE) N33-4008-41 SCREH H._2.6X5
E21-0665-03 TERMINAL (GLAY) N88-4012-41 SCREW, FLAT HD TAP TITE
E21-0666-03 TERWINAL (RED) N89-3008-41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
B23-0541-05 EARTH LUG NB9-3012-41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
E23-0642-05 EARTH LUG N89-3014-41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
E29-0506-04 SHORTING BAR (PANEL) NB9-4014-41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
E29-0536-14 SHORTING BAR (CONTROL TERH,) $51-1518-05 THERHAL SENSOR
E29-0537-14 SHORTING BAR (REAR OUT PUT) T40-0405-05 INDUCTION HOTOR
E30-1819-05 CEE CORD X73-1690-01 AWPLIFIER UNIT
E31-2783-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR XT7-1400-04 ARPLIFIER UNIT
E33-4116-00 WIRE ASSY X81-1850-04 CURRENT DIPECTER UNIT
FO1-0853-14 HEAT SINK X81-1980-11 CONSTANT.I UNIT
F01-0854-34 HEAT SINK X81-2110-01 RECTIFIER UNIT
F04-5021-05 FUSE 001-0501-05 COATING WIRE
F19-0712-05 CAP FOR DP-652 212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
F20-0657-25 INSULATOR 212-3017-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
H01-5825-14 CARTON BOX C001 C€90-0966-05 CAP. ELECTRO 2200
110-2823-12 FOAMED STYRENE PAD (F) C002 C€90-0968-05 CAP, ELECTRO 100
H10-2824-12 FOAHED STYRENE PAD (R) €003 C90-0961-05 CAP. ELECTRO 660 20%
H21-0806-04 PROTECTION SHEET (SET) C004 C91-1243-05 CAP. CERAHWIC 0.47 10%
H21-0831-14 PROTECTION SHEET (AC CORD) €c005 C€90-0961-05 CAP, ELECTRO 660 20%
H25-0029-04 POLYETHYLENE BAG (FUSE) C006 E31-2686-05 SPARK KILLER A’SSY
102-0049-14 LEG €007 C€91-1243-05 CAP., CERAHWIC 0.47 10%
J11-0504-05 CLAHPER
J11-0507-05 CABLE CLAHP CO010 CBO4WIEIOLH CAP. ELECTRO 100 20%
J13-0506-05 FUSE HOLDER CO0Il CEBO4WIELIO1H CAP. ELECTRO 100 20%
J21-0392-04 HOLDER FOR OUTPUT LEAD
J21-2912-05 HOLDER FOR LED D001 S10VB6O ROTARY SWITCH
J21-2948-04 BRACKET D002 CROYG THYRISTOR op
J21-2949-04 BRACKET
J21-4557-04 BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR) D008 E31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
J21-4558-0¢ BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR) D009 EJ1-2517-05 LEAD WIRB WITH CONNECTOR
J21-4559-14 BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK) D010 E31-2518-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
J21-4560-04 BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK) DOI! TNR15G431K VARISTOR
J21-4561-04 BRACKET (POR HETER)
J21-45708-23 BRACKET (FOR PCB) POO1 E31-2784-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
J32-0876-05 BOSS PD02 B31-2784-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
J61-0049-05 WIRE BAND P003 EB31-2607-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
J61-0525-05 WIRE WRAPPING BAND P004 E31-2606-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
J61-0526-05 BOARD SUPPORT PO05 E31-2514-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNCTOR

160V
160V
63V
250V
63V

250V
25V
25V

ov



REPF.HO
PO09
PO10
POL1
PO12
P309
RO14
RO20

RO51
RO52

s001

T001
T002

VROO1
VROO2

PARTS NO
B31-2514-05
B31-2517-05
E31-2517-05
E31-2518-05

BE31-2751-05
R92-1187-05
R92-1176-05

RN14BK2EQ103F
RN14BK2E9103F

§69-1502-05

L01-9656-05
L15-0412-05

R29-0505-05
R05-3511-05

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIPTION
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNCTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
RES. FIXED
RES. FIXED

RES. HETAL FILM 910K 1% 1/44
RES. HETAL RILW 910K 1% 1/44

SHWITCH (CIRCUIT PROTECTOR)

POWER TRANSFORMER
INDUCTOR

V.R. 10K
V.R. 500 B

MAIN CHASSIS (PD110-3D)

Y86-1330-61

REF.NO

PARTS NO
A91-1152-03
A10-1446-22
A20-2794-05
A21-1088-03
BO7-0713-04
B19-0738-13
B40-2765-04
B40-2887-08
B41-0627-14
B41-0792-04
B50-7586-20
E18-0363-05
E20-0491-05
B20-1291-15
BE21-0653-03
E21-0665-03
E21-0666-03
E23-0541-05
£23-0542-05
E29-0506-04
BE29-0636-14
B29-0537-14
E30-1819-05
B31-2783-05
£E33-4116-00
F01-0853-14
FO1-0854-34
F04-5621-05
F07-0928-05
F19-0712-05
F20-0647-05
P20-0657-25
Ho1-65827-14
H10-2823-12
H10-2824-12
H21-0806-04
H21-0831-14
H25-0029-04
J02-0049-14
J11-0504-05
J11-0507-05
J18-0506-05
J19-1620-105
J21-0392-04
J21-2912-05
J21-2948-04
J21-2949-04
J21-4513-03
J21-4557-04
J21-4558-04
J21-4559-14
J21-4560-04
J21-4570-23
J32-0876-05
J61-0049-05
J61-0525-05
J61-0526-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
CASE
CHASSIS
PANEL (DIECAST)
DECORATIVE PANEL
ESCUTCHEON
FILTER
NAHE PLATE (SERIAL NO)
NAHE PLATE
CAUTION LABEL (LINE VOL)
CAUTION LABEL
INSTRUCTION HANUAL
INLET SOCKET
TERHINAL BLOCK 4P
TERHINAL BLOCK 12P
TERHINAL (BULE)
TERHINAL (GLAY)
TERHINAL (RED)
EARTH LUG
EARTH LUG
SHORTING BAR (PANEL)
SHORTING BAR (CONTROL TERM.)
SHORTING BAR (REAR OUT PUT)
CEE CORD
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSY
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK
RUSE
COVER
CAP POR DP-652
INSULATOR
INSULATOR
CARTON BOX
FOAHED STYRENE PAD (F)
FOAMED STYRENE PAD (R)
PROTECTION SHEET (SET)
PROTECTION SHEET (AC CORD)
POLYETHYLENE BAG (FUSE)
LEG
CLAMPER
CABLE CLAMWP
FUSE HOLDER
CORD CLAHNP
HOLDER FOR OUTPUT LEAD
HOLDER FOR LED
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET FOR PCB
BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
BRACKET (FOR PCB)
BOSS
WIRE BAND
WIRE WRAPPING BAND
BOARD SUPPORT

RER.NO

PARTS NO
K01-0410-06
K21-0877-13
K27-0628-14
N0G-0623-04
NB9-0626-04
H09-0654-05
NO9-0704-05
NO9-0711-05
N09-0723-05
N09-0725-15
N09-0732-05
N14-0404-04
N14-0620-05
N19-0181-05
N19-0717-05
N19-0726-04
N32-3006-41
N32-3008-41
N33-4008-
NBB-4012-
N89-3008-
NBY-3012-
NB9-3014-
$51-1518-06
T40-0405-05
X73-1700-01
X76-1260-11
X77-1400-04
X81-1850-05
X81-1980-11
X81-2110-01
001-0501-05
212-1018-05
212-3017-056
€90-0966-05
€C90-0968-05
€90-0961-05
€91-1243-05
C90-0961-05
E31-2686-05
€91-1243-05

CEO4WIELIO1H
CED4WIBIOLN

E31-2518-06

S10VB6O
CRO9G

E31-2517-05

E31-2517-05
NO USE

TNR15G431K

E31-2784-056
E31-2784-05

B31-2514-06
B31-2514-05
E31-2517-05
E31-2517-05
B31-2518-05

E31-2519-05
E31-2519-05
E31-2519-05
NO USE

B31-2756-05
E31-2751-05
R92-1187-05

R92-1176-05

RN14BK2E9103F
RN14BK2E9103F

$59-1502-05

L01-9656-05
L15-0412-05

NAWE & DBSCRIPTION

HANDLE

KNOB

KNOB

SCREW H 3X8
SCREW W 3X10
SCREW H 4X8
SCREW

SCREH

SCREW B 5X10
SCREW W 4X12
SCREW H 5X8
NUT

NUT

HWASHER NONHETAL
WASHER NONHETAL AC310
WASHER

SCREW, FLAT HD M 3X6
SCREW, PLAT HD M 3X8
SCREW H 2.6X5

SCREW, PFLAT HD TAP TITE

SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE

SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE

SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE

SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
THERHAL SENSOR

INDUCTION HOTOR

AHPLIFIER UNIT

DIGITAL PANEL WETER UNIT
AHPLIFIER UNIT

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT
CONSTANT.I UNIT

RECTIFIER UNIT

COATING WIRE

TUBE (PLASTIC)

TUBE (PLASTIC)

CAP., ELECTRO 2200 160V
CAP., ELECTRO 100 160V
CAP, ELECTRO 660 20% 63V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.47 10% 250V
CAP. BLECTRO 660 20% 63V
SPARK KILLER A'SSY

CAP. CERAMIC 0.47 10% 250V

CAP., ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
CAP. BLECTRO 100 20% 25V

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

ROTARY SWITCH
THYRISTOR op ov

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

VARISTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNEBCTOR
LEAD WIRB WITH CONNECTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNCTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNCTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNBCTOR

LEAD WIRE A'SSY IC,TRANSFORHER
LBAD WIRE A'SSY IC,TRANSFORHER
LEAD WIRE A’SSY IC,TRANSFORHER
LBAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

RES. PRIXED

RES. PFIXED

RES. METAL FILH 910K 1% 1/4W
RES. HETAL FILH 910K 1% 1/4HW

SHITCH (CIRCUIT PROTECTOR)

POWER TRANSFORHER
INDUCTOR



REF.NO
U203
U204

VROO1
VROO2

PARTS NO
UPCTBOSH
UPCT7805H

R29-0505-06
R05-3511-05

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIPTION
IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR

R. 10K
R

v.
V.R, 500 B

MAIN CHASSIS (PD110-5)

Y86-1300-61

REF.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
A01-1164-13 CASE
Al0-1448-12 CHASSIS
A20-2794-05 PANEL (DIEBCAST)
A21-1081-038 DECORATIVE PANEL
BOT-0713-04 ESCUTCHEON
B31-0734-05 HWETER
B40-2765-04 NAHE PLATE (SERIAL NO)
B40-2881-03 NAHE PLATE
B41-0627-14 CAUTION LABEL (LINE VOL)
B41-0791-04 CAUTION LABEL (FUSE)
B50-7586-20 INSTRUCTION HANUAL
E18-0363-05 INLBET SOCKET
E20-0491-05 TERHINAL BLOCK 4P
E20-1291-156 TERHWINAL BLOCK 12P
E21-0653-03 TERHWINAL (BULE)
E21-0665-03 TERHINAL (GLAY)
E21-0666-03 TERHINAL (RED)
BE23-0541-05 EARTH LUG
E23-0542-05 EARTH LUG
E29-0506-04 SHORTING BAR (PANEL)
E29-0536-14 SHORTING BAR (CONTROL TERH.)
B29-0537-14 SHORTING BAR (REAR OUT PUT)
E30-1819-05 CEE CORD
B31-2780-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNEBCTOR
B33-4116-00 WIRE ASSY
F01-0853-14 HEAT SINK
F01-0854-34 HEAT SINK
F06-8023-05 FUSE (8A)
F19-0712-05 CAP FOR DP-652
F20-0625-04 INSULATOR
F20-0657-25 INSULATOR
HO1-5821-14 CARTON BOX
H10-2823-12 FOAHED STYRENE PAD (F)
H10-2824-12 POAMED STYRENE PAD (R)
H21-0806-04 PROTECTION SHEET (SET)
H21-0831-14 PROTECTION SHERT (AC CORD)
H25-0029-04 POLYETHYLENE BAG (FUSE)
J02-0049-14 LEG
J11-0504-05 CLAHPER
J11-0507-05 CABLE CLANP
J13-0506-05 FUSE HOLDER
J21-0392-04 HOLDER FOR OUTPUT LEAD
J21-2912-05 HOLDER FOR LED
J21-2948-04 BRACKET
J21-2949-04 BRACKET
J21-4557-04 BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
J21-4558-04 BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
J21-4559-14 BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
J21-4560-04 BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
J21-4561-04 BRACKET (FOR HMETER)
J21-4570-23 BRACKET (FOR PCB)
J32-0876-05 BOSS
J32-0877-05 BOSS
J61-0049-05 HWIRE BAND
J61-0525-05 WIRE WRAPPING BAND
J61-0526-05 BOARD SUPPORT
K01-0409-05 HANDLE
K21-0877-03 KNOB
K27-0528-14 KNOB
N09-0623-04 SCREW H 3x8
N09-0626-04 SCREW W 3X10
N09-0654-05 SCREW B 4X8
N09-0704-05 SCREW
N0S-0711-05 SCREW
N0S-0723-05 SCREW H 5X10
N09-0725-15 SCREW ho4x12
N09-0732-05 SCREW h 5X8
N14-0404-04 NUT
N14-0620-05 NUT
N19-0717-05 WASHER NONMETAL AC310
N19-0726-04 WASHER
N30-4016-41 SCREW, PAN HD  4X16
N32-3006-41 SCREW, FLAT HD W 3X6

REP.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
N33-4008-41 SCREW H 2.6X%5
N8B-4012-41 SCREW, FLAT HD TAP TITE
NB9-3008-41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
NB9-3012-41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
N89-3014-41 SCREW, BINBING TAP TITE
NB89-4014-41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
$51-1518-056 THERHAL SENSOR
T40-0405-05 INDUCTION HOTOR
X73-1690-01 AMPLIFIEBR UNIT
X77-1400-04 AHPLIFIER UNIT
X81-1850-02 CURRENT DIFEBCTER UNIT
X81-1980-09 CONSTANT.I UNIT
X81-2110-00 RECTIFIER UNIT
001-0501-05 COATING WIRE
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)

212-3017-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)

C001 C€90-0963-05 CAP., ELECTRO 3300 160V

C002 C€90-0968-05 CAP, ELECTRO 100 160V

C003 C€90-0961-05 CAP. ELECTRO 660 20% 63V

C004 C91-1243-05 CAP. CERAHIC 0.47 10% 250V

C005 ¢€90-0961-05 CAP. ELECTRO 660 20% 63V

C006 E31-2686-05 SPARK KILLBR A'SSY

C007 €91-1243-05 CAP. CERAHWIC 0.47 10% 250V

CO010 CBO4WIRIODIN CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V

C011 CEO4W1E10LH CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V

D001 S10VBGD ROTARY SWITCH

D002 CROYG THYRISTOR op ov
D008 EB31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

D009 E31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

D010 E31-2518-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONMNECTOR

D011 TNRI5G431K VARISTOR

P00l E31-2781-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

PO02 E31-2781-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

P003 B31-2607-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

P004 E31-2606-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

P005 E31-2514-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNCTOR

P009 E31-2514-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNCTOR

PO10 B31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

POLl E31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

P012 E31-2518-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

P3069 B31-2751-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
RO14 R92-1187-05 RES. FIXED
R020 R92-1176-05 RES. FIXED
R0O51 RN14BK2E9103F RES. METAL FILW 910K 1% 1/4¥W
R0O52 RN14BK2E9103F RES. METAL FILM 910K 1% 1/4¥
§001 S59-1502-05 SHWITCH (CIRCUIT PROTRCTOR)
T001 L01-9646-05 POWER TRANSPORHER
7002 L15-0411-05 INDUCTOR
VROO1 R29-0505-05 V.R. 10%
VROD2 RO5-3511-05 V.R, 500 B
MAIN CHASSIS (PD110-5D)
Y86-1310-61

REF.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
ADL-1164-13 CASE
A10-1448-12 CHASSIS
A20-2794-05 PANEL (DIECAST)

A21-1088-03 DECORATIVE PANEL
BO7-0713-04 ESCUTCHEON

B19-0738-13 FILTER

B40-2765-04 NAHE PLATE (SERIAL NO)
B40-2883-03 NAHE PLATE

B41-0627-14 CAUTION LABEL (LINE VvOL)
B41-0791-04 CAUTION LABEL (FUSE)
B50-7586-20 INSTRUCTION HANUAL
BE18-0363-05 INLET SOCHET
B20-0491-105 TERHINAL BLOCK 4P
B20-1291-15 TERHINAL BLOCK 12P
E21-0653-03 TERHINAL (BULE)
BE21-0665-03 TERHINAL (GLAY)
E21-0666-03 TERHWINAL (RED)



REP.NO

cool
coo2
coo03
co04
coos5
Co06
coo7

co10

PARTS HO
E23-0641-05
E23-0542-05
B29-0506-04
B29-0536-14
B29-0537-14
B30-1819-06
B31-2780-05
E33-4116-00
PO1-0853-14
F01-0854-34
F06-8023-05
FO7-0928-05
F19-0712-05
F20-0625-04
F20-0647-05
F20-0657-25
H01-5823-14
H10-2823-12
H10-2824-12
H21-0806-04
H21-0831-14
H26-0029-04
J02-6049-14
J11-0504-05
J11-0507-05
J13-0506-06
J19-1620-865
J21-0392-04
J21-2912-05
J21-2948-04
J21-2949-04
J21-4513-03
J21-4657-04
J21-4568-04
J21-45569-14
J21-4560-04
J21-4570-23
J32-0876-05
J32-0877-05
J61-0049-05
J61-6525-05
J61-0526-05
K01-0409-05
K21-6877-13
K27-0528-14
N09-0623-04
N09-0626-04
N09-0654-05
ND9-0704-05
ND9-0711-05
N09-0723-05
N09-0725-15
N09-0732-05
N14-0404-04
N14-0620-05
N19-0191-05
H19-0717-05
N19-08726-04
N32-3006-41
N32-3008-41
N33-4008-41
NBB-4012-41
N89-3008-41
NB9-3012-41
N89-3014-41
NB9-4014-41
§51-1518-05
T40-0405-06
X73-1700-01
X76-1260-09
X77-1400-04
X81-1850-03
X81-1980-09
X81-2110-00
001-0501-05
212-1018-05
212-3017-05
€90-0963-05
€90-0968-05
C90-0961-05
€91-1243-056
€90-0961-05
B31-2686-05
€91-1243-05

CEO4W1EL101H

PARTS LIST

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
BARTH LUG
BARTH LUG
SHORTING BAR (PANEL)

SHORTING BAR (CONTROL TERH.)
SHORTING BAR (REAR OUT PUT)

CEB CORD

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSY

HEAT SINK

HEAT SINK

RUSE (8R)

COVER

CAP FOR DP-652
INSULATOR

INSULATOR

INSULATOR

CARTON BOX

FOAHED STYRENE PAD (F)
FOAHED STYRENE PAD (R)
PROTECTION SHEET (SET)

PROTECTION SHEET (AC CORD)

POLYETHYLENE BAG (FUSE)
LEG

CLAHPER

CABLE CLAWP

FUSE HOLDER

CORD CLAHP

HOL'DER FOR OUTPUT LEAD
HOLDER FOR LED

BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET FOR PCB

BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
BRACKET (FOR PCB)

BOSS

BOSS

WIRE BAND

WIRE WRAPPING BAND
BOARD SUPPORT

HANDLE

KNOB

KNOB

SCREW H 3X8

SCREW H 3xX10
SCREW H 4X8

SCREBW

SCREW

SCREW W 5X18
SCREW H o4X12
SCREW H 5X8

NUT

NUT

WASHER NONHETAL
WASHER NONHETAL AC310
WASHER

SCREW, FLAT HD H 3X6

SCREW, FLAT HD H 3X8

SCREW H 2.6X%X5
SCREW, PLAT HD TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCRBW, BINDING TAP TITE

THERWAL SENSOR
INDUCTION HOTOR
AMPLIFIER UNIT

DIGITAL PANBL HETER UNIT
AMPLIFIER UNIT

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT
CONSTANT.I UNIT
RECTIFIER UNIT

COATING WIRE

TUBE (PLASTIC)
TUBE (PLASTIC)
CAP. ELECTRO 3300
CAP. BLECTRO 100

ELECTRO 660 20%
CAP, CERAHIC 0.47 10%
CAP. BLECTRO 660 20%
SPARK KILLER A’'SSY

CAP. CERAHWIC 0.47 10%

CAP.

CAP. ELECTRO 100 20%

160V
160V
63V
2509
63V

250V

REF.HNO
co11

D001
D002

Doos
D009
D010
DO11

VROO1
VROG2

PARTS NO
CEO4WIB1I01IH

S10VB60
CROSG

B31-2517-05
B31-2517-05
£E31-2518-05
TNR15G431K

BE31-2781-05
B31-2781-05

E31-2514-05
B31-2514-05
B31-2517-05
E31-2517-06
B31-2518-05

B31-2519-05
E31-2519-06
NO USE
B31-2519-05
NO USE
B31-2782-05
E31-2751-66
R92-1187-05

R92-1176-05

RN14BK2E9103F
RN14BK2E9103F

$59-1502-05

L01-9646-05
L15-0411-06

UPCTB05H
UPCTBOS5H

R29-0505-05
R05-3511-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

CAP,

ELECTRO 100 20% 25V

ROTARY SWITCH
THYRISTOR op ov

LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

VARISTOR

LEAD
LEAD

LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
RES.
RES,

RES.
RES.

WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

WIRE WITH CONNCTOR

WIRE WITH CONNCTOR

WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE A'SSY IC,TRANSFORMER
WIRE A'SSY IC,TRANSFORHER
WIRE A’SSY IC,TRANSFORMER
WIRE WITH CONNEBCTOR

WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

FIXED

FIXED

1744
1744

METAL PFILH 910K 1%
METAL FILKW 910K 1%

SHITCH (CIRCUIT PROTECTOR)

POWER TRANSFORHER
INDUCTOR

ic,
IC,

V.R.
V.R.

VOLTAGE REGULATOR
VOLTAGE REGULATOR

10K
500 B



AMPLIFIER UNIT (PD110-3/5)

PARTS LIST

X73-1690-01

REF.NO

coo1
coe2
coo03
coo04
co05
co06
coo7
coos
coos
010
co11
€012
€013
014
Cc015
c016
co17
co18
co19
co020
co21
€022
c023
€024

€028
c029
030
€031
c032
€033
€034
€035
€036
€037
co038
€039
co40
€041
co42
043
co044
045

c050
€051
052
€053
C054
€055
C056
€057
c058
€059
c060
c061
€062
€063
€064
C065
C066
co67
€068
c069

€073
c074
€075
Cc076

D001
D002
Do03
D004

PARTS NO
B23-0047-04
FO1-0846-05
F01-0856-14
J25-51569-12
N09-0623-04
212-1018-05
212-2010-05
CRO2VIH4TRY
CF92VIH4T3)
€90-0924-05
CEO4WiELIO0H
CEO4DWIE221H
€90-0939-05
CEO4W1ELIODONH
CEO4WIEL00H
CEO4DWIE221H
€90-0924-05
CE04W1B101H
CEO4AWIHR33H
CEO4WIN4RTH
CBO4WIEB100H
CBO4AWIHOLIO0H
CC45CHIN101Y

CEO4AWLINHOLON

cc45CH1InI0LY
€90-0967-05
Ca92P2A102J
NO USE
Ca92pP24332J
NO USE
CPR92VIN332)J

CC45CHINIO0LY
NO USE
CC45CHIN101J
CF92VIH103J
CC45CHIN1I0LY
CF92VIH103J
CF92VIH103J
CFO2V1iH103J
CP92VIH4T3)
CF92VIH103J
CRO2V1INH4T3Y
CPY2VIH4T3Y
CR92V1IH4T3J
CR92V1H4T3J
CC45CHINLIO0LY
CC45CHIN1DLY
CR2V1HAT2J
CF92V1H4T2)

CRO2VIH4T3J
CRY2VIN4T3J
C90-0924-05
CF92VIN103J
Cr92V1IH103J
CEO4WIELIO00H
€90-0924-05
CF92V1H103)
CRY2VINI03J
CEQO4W1B100H
CFPY2VIN103)
CC45CHIN4TOY
€91-06595-05
CC45CHIN101J
CF92VIN102J
CRG2V1IH103J
CF92V1IH4T2J
CE04WIELIOON
CFO2VINLI03J
CRY2VINATIJ

CRO2V1IN224J
CC45CH1H101)
CEO4WIEB100M
CEO4H1C4T1IH

S1VB20
S1VB20
DSALA2
DSAL1A2

NAME & DESCRIPTION

TERHINAL

HEAT SINK

HEAT SINK

PCB (UNHOUNTED)
SCREW

TUBE (PLASTIC)
TUBE (PLASTIC)
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. BLECTRO
CAP. ELBCTRO
CAP. BELECTRO
CAP. BLECTRO
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELEBCTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. BLECTRO
CAP. BELECTRO
CAP. BLECTRO
CAP. EBLEBCTRO
CAP. CERAHIC
CAP. BLECTRO
CAP, CERAHIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. HMYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. CBRAMWIC
CAP. CERAHIC
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, CERAHIC
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., POLYBSTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, CERAHIC
CAP. CERAMWIC
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, BLECTRO
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. CERAMNIC
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, CERAMWIC
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYBSTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. CERAKIC
CAP. BLECTRO
CAP, ELBCTRO
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

prope

H 3X8

0.047
0.047

o
cooo e
— Y

w
cooo e
i -

- -3

D DLW WS &
. Coeme - . .

5%
5%

20%
20%

20%
202
20%

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
35V
25V
259
25V
50V
25V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
160V
100V

100V

50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
S0V
25V
50V
50V

50V
50V
25V
16V

REBF.HNO
ROD4
ROOS
ROOG
boog
Bo10
D11l
D012
D013
D014
DO15
D016
DO17
D018
D019
D20
po21
Do22
D023
D024
D025
D026
D027
D028
D029
D030
D031
bo32

D040
BG4l
D042
D043
D044
D045
D046
D047
DU48
D049
D050
D051
D052
D053
D054
D055
D056
D057
D058
D059
D060
D061
D062
D063
D064
D065

POO3
POO4

P206

00t
ago2
Q003
0004
a0os
0006
aoo7
6008
aoo09
ap1o
aoi1
a012
2013
0014
eo1s
a016
ag17

0020
ap21
a022

ROO1
RO02
ROD3

PARTS NO
R92-1161-05
RD14DB2HS512J
RD14BB2C102J
RDI3F (B2)
HTZ9.1JC
188132
HTZ4.7JA
158132
18259 (™)
18259(T)
188132
188132
1858132
188132
188132
188132
188132
188132
185132
188132
185132
185132
HTZ5.1JB
188132
MTZ5.1JB
DSAL1A2
DSAL1A2

S1VB20
S1VB28
DSALA2
DSALA2
DSAL1A2
DSALA2
HTZ6.2J8B
188132
188132
185132
188132
RDIOF(B2)
RD1GF (B2)
185132
158132
188132
188132
185132
1558132
HTZ8.2JC
188132
188132
188132
188132
188132
188132

E40-0273-05
B40-0273-05

E40-0273-05

28D1406(Y)
25C2785(F)
28C2785(F)
28A1021(0)
28B1015(Y)
2SA1LT5(R)
2SA1175(R)
2502481 (0)
25C3064 (F)
25C2785(F)
28C2785(R)
25C2459(cR)
25C2481(0)
28K170(BL)
2SK170(BL)
2SK170(BL)
2SK170(BL)

2SK170(BL)
25C2785(R)
25C2481(0)

RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14DB3D471J

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
DIODE ZENER
DIODE ZENER
DIODE

DIODE ZENER
DIODE

DIODE ZENER
DIODE ZENER
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE, ZBNER
DIODE

DIODE, ZENER
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE ZENER
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

blope

DIODE ZENER
DIODE ZBNER
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE ZENER
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
TR, SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR, SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PHNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
RET, N-CHANNEL
FET, N-CHANNEL
FET, N-CHANNEBL
FET, N-CHANNEL
FET, N-CHANNEL
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON

NAWE & DESCRIPTION
560

5.1K
1K
13V
gV
4.5V

6.25V
6.25V

5V
5V

B N
~ T

100
100
470

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

1/44
1/2H
1764

1/6H
1/6W
24



REF.HO
DO05
B006
D07
DG08
ROOT
RO08
ROOY
RO10
RO11
RO12
RO13
RO14
ROLS
RO16
ROLT
RO18
RO19
RO20
RO21

RO24
RO25
R026
RO27
R028
R029
RO30
RO31
RO32
RO33
R0O34
R035
R036
RO3T
R038
R039
RO40
RO41
RO42
RO43
RO44
RO45
RO46
RO4T
R048
RO49
ROS50
ROS51
RO52
RO53
RO54
RO55
RO56
ROS57
R0O58
R0O59
ROG60
ROG61
R062
R0O63
ROG4
RO65
RO66
ROGT
R0O68
RO69
ROTO
ROT1
ROT2
RO73
ROT4
ROT5
ROT6
ROTT
ROT8
ROTY
RO8O
RO81
R082
R083
RO84
R085
R086
ROB7
R088
R0O8Y

PARTS NO

NO USE
RD13F(B2)
HTz29.1J¢C
158132
RD14DB2H2RTJ
RD14BB2C153J
R92-1144-05
R92-1144-05
RD14DB3D4T1J
R92-1161-05
RD14DB2H512J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14DB2H2RTJ
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C682J
R92-1138-05
R92-1131-105
R92-1139-105
R92-1140-05

RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C243J
RD14BB2C121J
RD14BB2C182J
RD14BB2CI81J
RN14BE2E5101D
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1150-05
R92-1138-05
RD14BB2C151J
R92-1146-05
RN14BE2E5601D
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1150-05
R92-1138-05
RD14BB2C221J
R92-1147-05
RN14BE2H1002D
RN14BEB2H3652D
RN14BE2H3652D
RN14BE2R1002D
RN14BE2H3740D
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1134-05
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1134-05
RD14BB2C162J
R92-1140-05
R92-1131-05
RD14BB2C122J
RD14BB2CIOLJ
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C122J
RD14BB2C473)
R92-1145-05
RD14DB3A1DLJ
R92-1132-05
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1150-05
R92-1141-05
R92-11387-05
RD14BB2C4T1J
R92-1143-056
R92-1148-05
RD14BB2C104J
RD148BB2C104J
R92-1150-056
R92-1141-056
R92-1137-056
RD14BB2C4T1J
R92-1143-05
R92-1148-05
R92-1142-05
RD14BB2C104J
RY2-1150-05
R92-1136-05
RD14BB2C101J
R92-1142-05
R92-1145-05
RD14BB2C333J

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

DIODE ZENER
DIODE ZENER

DIODE

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HRTAL

RES. HRTAL

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES, CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. HRTAL

RES. HETAL

RBS. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. HEBTAL

RES. CARBON
RES. HEBTAL

RES. HWETAL

RES, CARBORN
RES. HETAL

RES. HETAL

RES., CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. METAL

RES. HETAL

RES. HBTAL

RES. HETAL

RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. HMRTAL

RES, CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES, CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. METAL

RES. HETAL

RES. CARBOR
RES. HMETAL

RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. HETAL

RES. HMETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. MBTAL

RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. HMETAL

RES. HMETAL

RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL

RES. HETAL

RES. CARBON

FILK
FILH

FILH
FILH
FILH
FILA

FILH

FILN
RILK

FILH
FILH

RILH
FILH

RILH
FILH
FILH
FILN
FILH
PILH

FILH

FILH

FILH
RILH

FILK
FILH

FILH
PILK
FILH

FILN
FILH

FILK
FILH
RILH

FILH
FILK
FILH

RILH
FILH

FILHK
FILH

13V
9V

2.1
156K
T.5K
T.5K
470
560
5.1K
1K
2.1
15K
6.8K
360
430
3.09K
4.3K

16K
16K
24K
120
1.8K
180
5.1k
1K
100K
360
150
11K
5.6K
1K
100K
360
220
16. 2K
10K

PARTS LIST

5% 1/24
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5H
1% 1/5H
5% 2H
5% 1/4H
5% 1/2w
5% 1/6H
5% 1/2M
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6W
1% 1/5H
1% 1/5W
14 1/5H
12 1/54
5% 1/64
542 1/64
54 1/6W
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6W
5% 1/6H
0.6%1/44
5% 1/6W
1% 1/5H
1% 1/5W
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5W
0.5%1/4H
5% 1/6W
1% 1/5u
1% 1/5%
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5H
0.541/24

36.5K0.5% 1/2H
36.5K0.5%4 1/2H

10K
374
1K
1K
1K
1K
1K
1K
1.6K
4.3K
430
1.2K
100
LK
1K
1K
1K
1.2K
47K
10K
100
712
100K
100K
4.7K
150
470
6.8K
18K
100K
100K
100K
4.7K
150
470
6.8K
18X
5.1K
100K
100K

100
5.1K
10K
33K

0.5%21/2%
0.5%1/2H
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5H
5% 1/6W
5% 1/6M
1% 1/5H
5% 1/64
1% 1/5H
1% 1/5H
5% 1/6H
5% 1/64
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6H
54 1/6H
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6W
14 1/5H
5% 14

14 1/5HW
5% 1/6H
14 1/5H
14 1/64
142 1/5HW
5% 1/64
1% 1/6W
1%2 1/5W
5% 1/6W
5% 1/6W
1% 1/54
1% 1/54
1% 1/5H
5% 1/6%
1% 1/5HW
1% 1/5H4
12 1/6W
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5H
1% 1/5H
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5H
1Z2  1/6W
5% 1/6%

REF.NO
R090
R091
RO92
R093
R094
RO9S

R0O98B
R0O9Y
R100
R101
R102
R103
R104
R10S
R106
R107
R108
R109
R110
R1L1
R112
R113
R114
R115
R116
R1LT
R118
R119
R120
R121
R122
R123
R124

R127
R128
R129
R130
R131
R132
R133
R134
R135
R136
R137
R138
R139
R140
R141
R142
R143
R144

upot
U002
uoos
uood
upos5
upo6
uoo7

ugie
o1l
vo12
U013
U014
U015

VROO1
VROO2
VROO3
VROO4
VROO05
VROOG
VROO7
VROO8
VROO9
VRO10
VROL1

VRO20

PARTS NO
RD14BB2C333J

NO USE
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C473J
RD14BB2C473J
RD14BB2C4T1J

R92-1061-05
NO USE

RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14DB2H3G2J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C472J
R92-1152-05
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C222J
R92-1149-05
RD14BB2C682J
R92-1151-05
RD14BB2C4T0J
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C4T2J
RD14BB2C224)J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C122J
RD14DB3D4T2)
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1076-05
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C105J

RD14BB2CO11J
R92-1133-05
RD14BB2C4T2J
RD14BB2C103J
R92-1149-05
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C102J
RBD14BB2C4T2J
RD14BB2C102J
NO USE
RD14DB3A330J
NO USE
RD14DB2H1I02J
NO USE
RN14BE2H3652D
RD14BB2C103J

NINOT2D
NIHT8154A
NJHOT2D
OPOTDP
OPOTDP
UPC4558C
NJHOT2D

NJHTB15A
UPCT915HA
UPC4558C
NInQT72D
HA1T655PS
TLP521-1(A)

R12-1532-05
R12-4511-05
R12-2518-05
R12-4511-05
R12-3522-05
R12-3523-05
R12-2513-05
R12-4508-05
R12-25138-05
R12-4508-05
R12-4508-05

R12-3522-05

NAWE & DESCRIPTION

RES. CARBON 33K 5% 1/6HW
RES. CARBON 15K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 47K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 47K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 470 54 1/6H
JUHPING RES. ZERO ORH

RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 100 54 1/6H
RES. CARBON 3.9k 5% 1/2H
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 15K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 12K 5% 1/6W
RES, CARBON 3.3k 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6H
RES. HETAL FILW 470K 1% 1/5W
RES. CARBON 106K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 2.2k 5% 1/6W
RES. HETAL RILH 22K 1% 1/5H
RES., CARBON 6.8k 5% 1/6H
RES. HETAL FILW 330K 1% 1/5W
RES. CARBON 47 5% 1/6HW
RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 4.7k b% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 220K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 1.2k 6% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 4.7 5% 2H

RES., CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
RES. METAL GLAZE2TH 5% 1/20
RES. CARBON 4.7% 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 1H 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 910 5% 1/6W
RES. HBTAL FILH 5.6K 1% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 4,7k 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RES., HETAL PRILH 22K 14 1/5H
RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 4.7 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 33 5% 1w

RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/2M
RES. HETAL FILH 36.5K0.5% 1/2W
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
FET INPUT OPERATION AHPLIFIER

IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR

FET INPUT OPERATION AHPLIFIER

OPERATIONAL AWPRIFIER
OPERATIONAL AHPRIFIER
OPERATIONAL AWPRIFIER
RET INPUT OPERATION AWPLIFIER

IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR

IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
OPERATIONAL AHPRIFIBR

FET INPUT OPERATION AHPLIFIER
TIHER

PHOTO COUPLER

RES. SEHI FIXED 2K B
RES. SEHI FIXKED 50K B
RES. SEHI FIXED 5K B
RES. SEWI PFIXED 50K B
RES. SEHI FIXED 10K B
RES. SENI FIXED 20K B
RES. SEMI FIXED 5K B
RES. SEHI FIXED 50K B
RES. SEMI FIXED &K B
RES. SEHI FIXED 50K B
RES. SENI FIXED 50K B
RES. SEHI FIXED 10K B



AMPLIFIER UNIT (PD110-3D/5D)

PARTS LIST

REBF.NO

cool
€002
coo03
cood
€005
co06
cooT7
co08
coo9
co10
ch11
c012
013
c014
€015
€016
co17
€018
€019
€020
€021
co22
023
C024

€028
€029
c030
c031
C032
c033
€034
€035
Cc036
c037
Cc038
039
Cco40
co41
c042
€043
c044
Cco45

€050
€051
Cce52
€053
C054
C055
€056
c057
€058
€059
c060
co061
c062
c063
C064
€065
066
067
068
069
co70
co71
Co72
c073
C074
Co75
co76

€201

X73-1700-01

PARTS NO NAHB & DESCRIPTION
B23-0047-04 TERHINAL
F01-0846-05 REAT SINK
FO1-0856-14 HEAT SINK
J25-5169-12 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
NG9-0623-04 SCREW
212-1018-05 TUBBE (PLASTIC)
212-2010-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
CF92V1IN473J CAP. POLYESTER
CPY2VIN4T3I CAP. POLYESTER
€C90-0924-05 CAP. ELECTRO
CEQO4WIEL1O00H CAP. ELECTRO
CEO4DWIE221H CAP, BLECTRO
€90-0939-05 CAP, BLECTRO
CED4WIEL100H CAP, ELECTRO
CEO4WIB1IOON CAP, ELECTRO
CEO4DW1IE221H CAP, ELECTRO
C90-0924-05 CAP, BELECTRO
CEG4W1BLIO01H CAP, ELBCTRO
CEO4W1HR33H CAP., BLECTRO
CEBO4WINH4RTH CAP. ELBCTRO
CEO4WIEL00H CAP, ELECTRO
CEO4AWIHOIO0H CAP. ELECTRO
CC45CHIR10LY CAP. CERAHIC
CBO4AWIHOL1OH CAP, ELEBCTRO
CCA5CHIH101] CAP, CERAMIC
C90-0967-05 CAP. BLECTRO
Ca92pP2a102J CAP. HYLAR

NO USE
€a92pP2A332J CAP. HYLAR

NO USE
CR92V1N332J CAP. POLYESTER
CC45CHINIO0LY CAP, CERAHWIC

NO USE
CC45CHINI0LY CAP. CEBRAMWIC
CF92VIH103J CAP. POLYESTER
cc45CHINIOLY CAP. CERAHIC
CF92V1H103J CAP. POLYESTER
CRO2VINIO03J CAP. POLYESTER
CF92VIN103)J CAP. POLYESTER
Cr92vIngT3y CAP., POLYEBSTRR
CPO2VIHIO03J CAP. POLYESTER
CPO2VIN4T3J CAP. POLYBSTER
CR92V1H473) CAP. POLYESTER
CPO2V1IN4T3J CAP. POLYESTER
CPY2VIN4T3J CAP. POLYESTER
CC45CHIN1OLY CAP. CERAHMIC
CC45CHIH1O0LY CAP, CERAHIC
CRO2VIN4T2) CAP., POLYESTER
CFr92V1Nn472J CAP. POLYEBSTER
CP92VIN4T3J CAP. POLYESTER
CFO2VIN4T3I CAP, POLYESTER
C90-0924-05 CAP, ELECTRO
CPY2VIHI03J CAP, POLYESTER
CF92V1H1D3J CAP, POLYESTER
CEO4W1lB100H CAP. ELECTRO
€90-0924-05 CAP. ELECTRO
CPY2VIN103) CAP., POLYESTER
CF92VIN103) CAP., POLYESTER
CEO4WIR100H CAP, BLECTRO
CPI2VIH1D3) CAP. POLYESTER
CC45CH1RATOY CAP. CERAWIC
€91-0595-05 CAP, POLYESTER
cc4s5cuinioly CAP. CERAHIC
CF92vin102J CAP, POLYESTER
CRO2VIN103) CAP. POLYESTER
CPO2VIN4T2) CAP, POLYESTER
CEO4W1EL00H CAP., ELECTRO
CF92ViNn103J CAP, POLYESTER
CPO2V1INH4T3) CAP, POLYESTER
CEO04AHIELI00M CAP, ELECTRO
CEO4AWIELIO00M CAP. ELECTRO

NO USE
CRO2VIN224) CAP, POLYESTER
CC45CHIN101Y CAP, CERANIC
CEO4W1ELIO0H CAP, BLECTRO
CEO4W1C4TIN CAP. BLECTRO
CEO4W1EB4T1H CAP, ELECTRO

5%
5%

20%
20%

20%
20%
20%

20%
20%
20%

20%

50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
35V
25V
25V
25V

50V
50V
50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
25V
25V

50V
50V
25V
16V

259

REF.NO

€202
c203
€204
€205
€206
€207
€208
c209
€210
c211
€212

Do01
D002
D003
D004
D005
D006
DOGT
D008
D009
DOLD
DO11
D012
D013
D014
D015
D016
bot17
D018
D019
D020
D021
D022
D023
D024
B025
D026
D027
D028
D029
D030
D031
D032

D040
D041
D042
D043
D044
D045
D046
D047
D048
D049
D050
D051
D052
D053
D054
D055
D056
D057
D058
D059
D060
D061
D062
D063
D064
D065

D201
D202

P003
PO04

P201
P202
P203
P204
P205
P206

PARTS NO
CEO4W1E470M
CEO4W1B4TLH
CEO4W1EB4TO0H
CRO2V1IN4T3Y
CF92V1IH103J
CR92V1NH473J
CFY2V1IN103J
Cr92VIN4T3)
CRO2V1H103J
CRO2V1H4T3Y
CF92V1H103J

S1VB20
S1VB20
DSALA2
DSALA2
NO USE
RD13P(B2)
HTZ9.1JC
188132
RD13F (B2)
HTZ9.1JC
188132
HTZ4.7JA
188132
18259(1)
18259 (1)
188132
158132
188132
188132
188132
185132
185132
188132
188132
1858132
188132
188132
HTZ5.1J8
155132
HTZ5.1J8
DSALA2
DSALIA2

S1VB20
S1VB26
DSALA2
DSAL1A2
DSALA2
DSALA2
HT26.2JB
1858132
188132
158132
155132
RD10OF (B2)
RDIOF(B2)
155132
188132
188132
188132
188132
1558132
HTZ8.2JC
1588132
188132
188132
158132
188132
188132

S1VB20
S1VB20

E40-0273-05
B40-0273-05

E40-0673-05
E40-0373-05
E40-0373-05
BE40-0673-05
B40-0273-05
B40-0273-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.

BELECTRO
ELECTRO
BELECTRO

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

ZENER
ZENEBR

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
b1oDE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE,
DIODE
DIODE,
DIODE
DIODB

ZENER
ZEBNER

ZBNER

ZENER
ZENER

ZENER

ZENER

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

ZENER

ZENER
ZENER

ZENER

DIODE
DIODE

PIN
PIN

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

PIN
PIN
PIN
PIN
PIN
PIN

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNBCTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNBCTOR

POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYRSTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER

47
470
41
0.047
0.01
0.047
0.01
0.047
0.01
0.047
0.01

13V

5V

5V

RN
o o

N DWLw D
TU W WTw T

25V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V



RBF.NO

agol
0002
0003
apod
005
ago6
ap07
608
apog
‘aplie
6011
a012
6013

a016
0017

ap20
ap21
a022

ROOL
RO02
RO03
ROO4
ROOS
ROOG
ROOT
ROOB
RO0Y
RO10
ROL1L
RO12
ROL3
RO14
RO15
RO16
RO17
RO18
RO1S
RO20
R021

RO24
RO25
RO26
rRO27
R028
R029
RO30
RO31
RO32
RO33
RO34
RO3S
R036
RO37
R038
R0O39
RO40
RO41
RO42
RO43
RO44
RO45
RO46
RO4T
RO48
RD4S
ROS0
RO51
RO52
RO53
RO54
RO55
RO56
ROST
RO58
ROSS
ROGO
RO61
RO62
ROG63
ROG4

PARTS NO

28D1406(Y)
25C2785(F)
28C2785(F)
2541021 (0)
28B1015(Y)
2S81175(F)
25A1175(F)
282481 (0)
28C3064 (F)
28C2785(F)
28C2785(R)
28C2459 (GR)
25C2481(0)

28K170(BL)
28K170(BL)

2SK170(BL)
28C2785 (F)
25C2481(0)

RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14DB3DATLY
R92-1161-05
RD14DB2H512J
RD14BB2C102J
RD1I4DB2H2RTI
RD14BB2C153J
R92-1144-05
R92-1144-05
RD14DB3D4TLI
R92-1161-05
RD14DB2H512J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14DB2H2RTI
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C682J
R92-1138-05
R92-1181-05
R92-1139-05
R92-1140-05

RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C243J
RD14BB2C121J
RD14BB2C182J
RD14BB2C1B1J
RN14BE2B5101D
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1150-06
R92-1138-05
RD14BB2C151J
R92-1146-06
RN14BE2ES601D
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1150-05
R92-1138-05
RD14BB2C221J
R92-1147-05
RH14BE2HI002D
RN14BE2H3652D
RN14BE2H3652D
RNI4BE2H1002D
RN14BB2H3T40D
RD14BB2CLO2J
RD14BB2C102J
R92-11834-05
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1134-05
RD14BB2C162J
R92-1140-05
R92-1131-05
RD14BB2C122J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C1221}
RD14BB2C473J
R92-1145-05

PARTS LIST

NAHE & DBSCRIPTION

TR,
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR,
TR.
TR.
TR,
TR.
TR.
TR.

PET,
RET,

FET,
TR.
TR.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.

S,
SI,
ST,
S,
sI,
ST,
§1,
S,
ST,
SI,
S,
SI,
SI,

NPN
NPN
NPN
PNP
PNP
PHP
PNP
NPH
NPN
NPN
NPN
NPN
KPN

N-CHANNEL
N-CHANNEL

N-CHANNBL
SI, NPN
SI, NPN

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
WRTAL FILH
HRTAL PFILH
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
WETAL FILH
WRTAL PFILH
HETAL FILH
METAL FILH

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
METAL FILH
CARBON
WETAL PFILH
WETAL FILH
CARBON
WETAL FILH
HETAL FILH
CARBON
HETAL FILH
WETAL RILH
CARBON
HETAL FILH
WETAL FILH
WETAL FILH
HETAL FILH
WETAL FILH
HETAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
WETAL PILH
CARBON
CARBON
WETAL PRILH
CARBON
WETAL PFILH
HRTAL FILH
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBOR
CARBON
WETAL FILH

100 54 1/6W
100 54 1/6W
470 51 20

560 5% 1/4w
5.1k 5% 1/2H
1K 5% 1/6H
2.1 54 1/24
15K 5% 1/6W
T.56 1% 1/5H
7.5k 1% 1/5H
470 5% 28

560 5% 1/4W
5.1 5% 1/2W
1K 5% 1/6W
2.1 54 1/2W
15K 5% 1/6HW
6.8k 5% 1/6H
360 1% 1/5H
430 1% 1/5H
3.09K 1% 1/5H
4.3k 1% 1/5H
15K 5% 1/6H
15K 5% 1/6W
24K 5% 1/6H
120 5% 1/6W
1.8 5% 1/6W
180 5% 1/64
5.1 0.5%1/4W
1K 5% 1/6H
100K 1% 1/6H
360 1% 1/5H
150 5% 1/6W
11K 1% 1/5HW
5.6K 0.5%1/44
1K 5% 1/6H
100K 1% 1/5W
360 1% 1/56H
220 54 1/6M
16.2%K 1% 1/5H
10K 0.5%1/24

36.5K0.5% 1/2H
36.5K0.5% 1/2W

10K 0.5%1/2W
374 0.5%1/2H
LK 54 1/6W
1K 54 1/6W
LK 1% 1/5H
1K 5% 1/6H
1K 54 1/6W
1K 14 1/5H
1.6 5% 1/6H
4.3k 1% 1/5H
430 14 1/5HW
1.26 5% 1/6W
100 5% 1/6H
LK 5% 1/6H
1K 5% 1/6W
1K 5% 1/6H
LK 5% 1/6W
1.2 5% 1/6W
478 5% 1/6W
10K 1% 1/5H

REF.HNO
RO65
ROG6
ROG6T
R068
RO6Y
ROT0
ROT1
ROT2
ROT3
ROT4
ROTS
ROT6
ROTT
ROT8
ROT9
ROBO
ROB1
R082
ROB3
R084
R8BS
R086
ROBT
R088
RO8Y
RO9D
RO91
R092
R093
R094
R095

R100
R101
R102
R103
R104
R10G
R106

PARTS NO
RD14DB3A1OLJ
R92-1132-05
RD148B2C104J
R92-1150-05
R92-1141-05
R92-11387-056
RD14BB2C471J
R92-1143-05
R92-1061-05
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1150-05
R92-1141-05
R92-1137-05
RD14BB2CAT1J
R92-1177-05
R92-1061-05
R92-1142-05
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1150-05
R92-1136-05
RD14BB2C101J
R92-1142-05
R92-1145-05
RD14BB2C333J
RD14BB2C333J

NO USE
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C4T3J
RD14BB2C473J
RD14BB2C4T1J

RD14BB2CID1J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14DB2H392J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C4T72J
R92-1152-05

RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C222J
R92-1149-05

RD14BB2C682J
R92-1151-05

RD14BB2C4TO0J
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C4T2J
RD14BB2C224J
RD14BB2C1D3J
RD14BB2C122J
RD14DB3D4T2J
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1076-05

RD14BB2C4T2J
RD14BB2C105J

RD14BB2CY11J
R92-1133-05
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C103J
R92-1149-05
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C4T2J
RD14BB2C102J
NO USE
RD14DB3A33OJ
NO USE
RD14DB2H102J
NO USE
RN14BE2H3652D
RD14BB2C103J

NJHOT2D
NIHTB154A
NJHOT2D
oPOTDP
oPO7DP
UPC4558C
NJROT2D

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

RBES. CARBON 100 5% 14

RES. HETAL PFILH T12 1% 1/5H
RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
RES. HBETAL FILHW 100K 1% 1/5H
RES. HETAL FILH 4.7X 1% 1/5H
RES. WETAL FILH 150 14 1/5H
RES. CARBON 470 54 1/6H
RES. HMETAL FILM 6.8k 1% 1/5H
JUHPING RES. ZBRO OMNH

RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/64
RBES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
RES. WETAL FILH 100K 1% 1/5H
RES. HETAL PFILH 4.7K 1% 1/5H
RES. HETAL FILH 150 1% 1/5H
RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6H
RES. FIXED

JUHPING RES. ZERO OlH

RES. HETAL FILHW 5.1K 1% 1/5H
RES. CARBON 180K 5% 1/6H
RES. HETAL FILH 100K 1% 1/5H
RES. HETAL PFILH 82 1% 1/5H
RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
RES. HETAL FILH 5.1K 1% 1/5H
RES. HETAL FILW 10K 14 1/5H
RES. CARBON 33K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 33K 54 1/6W
RES. CARBON 15K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 47K 5% 1/6HW
RES. CARBON 47K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 470 54 1/64
RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 3.9k 5% 1/24
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 15K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 12% 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 3.3k 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 4.7 5% 1/6H
RES. MBTAL FILM 470K 1% 1/5W
RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 2.26 5% 1/6H
RES. METAL PILH 22K 1% 1/5W
RES. CARBON 6.8k 5% 1/6W
RES. METAL PFILH 330K 1% 1/5W
RES, CARBON 47 5% 1/6H
RBS. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6M
RES. CARBON 4.76 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 220K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 1.2 6% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 4.7¢ 54 24

RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6W
RES. HETAL GLAZB2TH 5% 1/2W
RES. CARBON 4.7k 6% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 1n 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 910 5% 1/6W
RES. HETAL PILH 5.6K 1% 1/5H
RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6HW
RES. HETAL RILH 22K 1% 1/5H
RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RES, CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/64
RES. CARBOR 33 5% 14

RES., CARBON 1K 5% 1/2M
RES. METAL FILH 36.5K0.5% 1/24
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RET INPUT OPERATION AWPLIPIER

IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
RET INPUT OPERATION AWHPLIPFIBR
OPERATIONAL AMPRIFIER
OPERATIONAL AHPRIFIER
OPBERATIONAL ANPRIFIER
FBT INPUT OPERATION AWPLIFIER



RBF.NO

up1
U1
01
01
01
01

oo e
B QOB = D

uzol
u202

VROO1
VROO2
VROO3
YRO04
VROOS
YRO0G
VROOT
VROOSB
VROOS
VRO1D
VRO11

VRO20

PARTS HNO

NJHTBL5A
UPCT915HA
UPC4558C
NJHOT2D
HAL1T555PS
TLP521-1(A)

LHT9LOSACZ
LUT9LO5ACE

R12-1532-05
RI2-4511-08
R12-2518-05
R12-4511-05
R12-3533-05
R12-3534-05
R12-1531-105
R12-4511-05
R12-1531-05
R12-4511-05
R12-4511-05

R12-3522-05

PARTS LIST

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

i1c,
1C,

VOLTAGE REGULATOR
VOLTAGE REGULATOR

OPERATIONAL AMPRIFIER

FET INPUT OPBRATION AHPLIFIER

TIHER
PHOTO COUPLER

REGULATOR
REGULATOR

RES.
RES.
RES,
REBS.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.

SEHWI FIXED 2K B
SEHI FIXED 50K B
SEWI FIXED 5K B
SEMNI FIXED 50K B
SEHT PIXED 10K
SEWI PFIXED 20K
SEHI FIXED 3K B
SEMI PFIXED 50K B
SEHI FIXED 3K B
SEHI FIXED 50K B
SBHI PIXBD 50K B

SEHI PIXED 10K B

DIGITAL PANEL METER UNIT (PD110-5D)

X76-1260-09

REF.HO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
E33-4072-00 WIRE ASSY
J25-5119-02 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
C001 CEOB4CH1A4T7OM CAP. ELECTRO 417 20%
CO0D2 CEO4CHW1AL100H CAP. BLECTRO 10 20%

C003 C91-1204-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.22
C004 CPRO2VIH4TRY CAP., POLYBSTER 0.047 5%
CO05 Cr92viniody CAP, POLYBSTER 0.1 5%
C006 CHO3BD2ALO1J CAP. HICA 100P 5%
C007 CP92VIN228) CAP, POLYESTER 0.022 5%
€008 €91-12065-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1

€009 NO USE
€010 CBO4CHIV2R2H CAP. BLECTRO 2.2 20%
C011 €91-0591-05 CAP. CERAMWIC 0.22

C031 CEQ4CH1A4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 41 20%
C032 CEO4CHIALOO0H CAP. ELECTRO 1 20%

€033 C€91-1204-05 CAP. CERAHIC 0.22
C034 CF92VIN4T3) CAP, POLYESTER 0.047 5%
C035 CFr92vini04J CAP. POLYBSTER 6.1 5%
€036 CH93BD2ALO0LJ CAP. HICA 100P 5%
C037 CR92VIN228J CAP. POLYBSTER 0,022 5%
D001 GL9DO3D DIODE

D002 GLIDO3D DIODE

D003 GLIDO3D DIODE

D004 GLYBO3D DIODE

D005 LT9002D LED

D006 1SS132 DIODE

DOOT 1S15444 DIODE

BODB 1S1544a DIODE

D009 1SS132 DIrope

D032 GL9DO3D DIODE

D033 GL9DO3D DIODE

D034 GLIYDO3D DIODE

D035 LT9002D LED

P003 E31-2513-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
P04 B31-2512-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNBCTOR
P204 B31-2520-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
0001 DTCl44EF TR. SI, NPHN

Q002 DTCL44EF TR. SI, NPN

@003 DTA124EF TR. SI, PHNP

Q004 2SK117(GR) PET. N-CHANNEL

ROOL RN14BK2C4TO3F RES. HETAL FILM 470K 1%
ROD2 RN14BK2C1103F RES., HMBTAL FILW 110K 1%

RO0G3 RD14BB2C1B2J RES. CARBON 1.8k 5%
ROD4 RNI14BE2B1502F RES. HETAL PILH 15K 1%
ROG5 RN14BE2E1002F RES. HETAL PFILH 10K 1%
ROG6 RD14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5%
RODY9 RD14BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 5%
RO10 RD14BB2C333J RES., CARBON 33K 5%
RO11 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RO12 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RO13 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RO14 R92-1061-05 JUHPING RES. ZERO OHH
ROI5 RD1I4BB2C301J RES., CARBON 300 5%
RO16 RD14BB2C301J RES. CARBON 300 5%
ROIT RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RO18 RD14BB2C1D4J RES. CARBON 100K 5%

RO19 RN14BC2BIO0C0LF RES. HBTAL PRILW 1K 1%
RO20 NO USE

RO21 RNI14BK2C2001FR RES, HEBTAL FILH 2K 1%
R0O22 RN14BK2C1501F RES. HETAL PILW 1.5K 1%

R023 RN14BK2C1301F RES. HEBTAL FILH 1.3K 1%
RO24 RNI4BK2C2201F RES. HEBTAL FILM 2.2K 1%
R0O25 RNI14BC2E1002F RES. HETAL PFILH 10K 1%
RO26 RD14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5%
RO27 RDI4BB2C364J RES. CARBON 360K 5%
R0O28 R92-1146-05 RES. HETAL FILH 11K 1%
RO29 R92-1143-05 RBS, HETAL RILH 6.8K 1%

RO30 NO USE

RO31 RN14BK2C4703F RES, METAL RILH 470K 1%
RO32 RN14BK2C1103F RES. HETAL PFILH 110K 1%
R033 RD14BB2C182J RES. CARBON 1.8k 5%
RO34 RNI1I4BE2B1502F RES. HETAL PFILH 15K 1%

10V
10V
150V
50V
50V
1oov
50V
50V

35V
50V

10v
10V
150V
509
50V
100V
50V

1/6H
1/6H
1/64
1/4%
1/44
1764

1/6H
1/64
1/64
1/64
1/64

1/6H
1/6H
1/64
1/64
1744

1764
1764
1/6H
1/6H
1744
1/6H
1/64
1750
1/54

1/6H
1/64
1/64
1/4u



10

REF.NO
R035
R036
RO3T

R048
RO49
ROS0

R055
RO56

ool
upo2
o003
uoo4

g3l
up32

VROO1
VROO2
VROO3

VRO31
VRD32

PARTS HO
RN14BB2BIOO2P
RD14BB2C161J
RD14BB2C391J

RD14BB2C104J
NO USE
RN14BC2B2671FR

RN14BC2B1802F
RD14BB2C161J

TSC7T107CPL-A
LH33622.5
LH339N
HC14011BCP

TSCT107CPL-A
LW33622.5

R12-3518-05
R12-0568-05
R12-0556-05

R12-3518-05
R12-0568-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTIO

RES, HETAL PILH 10K
RES. CARBON 160
RES. CARBON 390
RES. CARBON 100K
RES. WETAL FILH 2.67
RES. HMBTAL FILW 18K
RES. CARBORN 160

OPERATINAL AMPLIPIER
2.5V REFERENCE DIODE
QUAD COWMPARATOR

QUAD 2-INPUT NAND GATE

OPERATINAL AHWPLIFIER

2.5V REFERENCE DIODE
RES, SEMI FIXED 10K
RES. SEWI PFIXED 500
RES. SEWI FIXED 100
RES. SBWI PIXED 10K
RES. SEMI PFIXED 500

N

K

B
B
B

PARTS LIST

12
5%
5%
5%
1%

1%
5%

1/44
1/6H
1764
1764
1744

1744
1/6¥

DIGITAL PANEL METER UNIT (PD110-3D)

X76-1260-11

RBF.NO

coot
coo2
c003
Ccoo4
co05
Cco06
coo7
co08
co09
co10
o1l

co31
c032
c033
€034
035
036
co37

D001
D002
D003
D004
D005
D006
DOOT
D008
D009

D032
D033
D034
D035

P03
P004

P204

ag01
ap02
003
a004

ROOI
ROO2
ROO3
RO04
ROOS
RODG

RODY
RO10
RO11
RO12
RO13
RO14
RG15
RO16
ROLT
RO18
RO19
RO20
RO21
R022
R023
RO24
RO25
RO26
RO27
RO28
R029
RO30
RO31
R032
R033
RO34
RD35

PARTS NO
B33-4072-00
J25-5119-02
CBO4CHIAATON
CBO4CWHIALOO0H
€91-1204-05
CRO2V1NH4T3]
CrO2VIN104J
CH93BD2A101J
CrO2VIH223)
C91-1205-05

NO USE
CBO4CHIVZR2H
€91-6591-65

CEO4CHLALTON
CE04CHIALOO0H
C91-1204-05
CPO2V1iNH4T3)
CPI2VIN104)
CH93BD2A101J
Cr92VIN223J

GLIDO3D
GLIDO3D
GLYDO3D
GLIDO3D
LT9G02D
188132

1815444
1815444
188132

GLIDO3D
GL9DO3D
GL9DO3D
LT9002D

BE31-2513-156
B31-2512-15

B31-2520-15

DTC144EF
DTC144EFR
DTA124EF
28K117(GR)

RN14BK2C4T703F
RN14BK2C1103P
RD14BB2C1B2J
RN14BE2B1502PF
RN1I4BE2B1002F
RD14BB2C161J

RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C333J
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C103)J
R92-1061-05
RD14BB2C301J
RD14BB2C301J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C104J
RN14BC2B1001P
NO USE
RN14BK2C2001F
RN14BK2C1501F
RN14BK2C1301F
RN14BK2C2201F
RN14BC2B1002F
RD14BB2C161J
RD14BB2C364J
RO2-1146-05
R92-1148-05
NO USE
RN14BK2C4703F
RN14BK2C1103F
RD14BB2C182J
RN14BE2E1502FP
RN14BE2E10O2P

NAWE & DESCRIPTION
WIRE ASSY
PCB (UNHOUNTED)

CAP. ELECTRO 41 20%
CAP. ELECTRO 10 20%
CAP, CEBRAWIC 0.22

CAP. POLYBSTER 0.047 5%

CAP. POLYBSTER 0.1 5%

CAP. HWICA 100pP 5%

CAP. POLYBSTER 0.022 5%

CAP. CBRARWIC 0.1

CAP. ELBCTRO 2.2 20%
CAP, CERAHIC 0.22

CAP. BLECTRO 41 20%
CAP. ELECTRO 10 20%
CAP. CERAHIC 0.22

CAP, POLYESTER 0.047 5%

CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 5%

CAP, HICA 100P 5%

CAP. POLYBSTER 0.022 5%

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

LED

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

LED

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPNW

TR. SI, PNP

FET. N-CHANNEL

RES, METAL FILH 470K 1%
RES. HETAL PILW 110K 1%
RES. CARBON 1.8k 5%
RES. HBTAL PFILH 15K 1%
RES. HWETAL FILW 10K 1%
RES. CARBON 160 5%
RES. CARBON 12K 5%
RES. CARBON 33K 5%
RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
JURPING RES. ZERO OHH
RES. CARBON 300 5%
RES. CARBON 300 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES. CARBOHN 100K 5%
RES. HETAL PILK 1K 1%
RES. HETAL FILH 2K 1%
RES. HBTAL PFILH 1.5K 1%
RBS. HETAL PILW 1.3K 1%
RES. WETAL FILW 2.2K 1%
RES. WETAL PILKH 10K 1%
RES. CARBON 160 5%
RES. CARBON 360K 5%
RES. HETAL PFILH 11K 1%
RES. WETAL FILH 6.8K 1%
RES. HETAL PFILHW 470K 1%
RES., METAL FILHW 110K 1%
RES. CARBON 1.8k 6%
RES. HETAL FILH 15K 1%
RES. HETAL PILRW 10K 1%

10V
10V
150V
50V
50V
100V
50V
50V

35V
50V

10v
1ov
1650V
50V
50V
100V
50V

1/6H
1/64
1/6H
1744
1/4M
1/64

1/6H
1/6W
1/64
1/6H
1/6W

1/64
1/6H
1/6H4
1/6H
1744

1/6H
1/6H
1/64
1764
1740
1/6H
1/64
1/5H
1/5H

1/6H
1/6H
1/64
1744
1744



PARTS LIST

RER.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION

R036 RD14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5% 1/6W
R037 RD14BB2C391J RES. CARBOR 390 5% 1/6H
R048 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6H
RO49 NO USE

RO50 RNI4BC2E1501F RES. HETAL PILW 1.5K 1% 1/4W
RO55 RN14BC2EB1802P RES. HETAL PFILH 18K 12 1/744
R056 RD14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5% 1/64
U001 TSCT107CPL-A OPERATINAL AWPLIFIER

upo02 LKH33622.5 2.5V REPERENCE DIODE

upo3 LM339N QUAD COHPARATOR

Ug04 KHC14011BCP QUAD 2-INPUT NAND GATE

U031 TSC7T107CPL-A OPERATINAL AHPLIPIER

U032 LH336Z22.5 2.5V REFERBNCE DIODE

VROO! R12-3518-05 RES. SEWI FIXBD (0K B

VROD2 R12-0568-05 RES. SEHMI FIXED 500

VROO3 R12-0556-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B

VRO31 R12-3518-05 RES. SEHI FIXED 10K B

VRO32 R12-0568-05 RES, SEHI FIXED 500
AMPLIFIER UNIT (PD110-3/3D/5/5D)

X77-1400-04
REF.NO PARTS NO NAWME & DESCRIPTION
J19-1641-14 HOLDER FOR LED
J25-51568-23 PCB (UNWOUNTED)

C001 CPY2VIHIO03J CAP. POLYBSTER 0.01 5% 50V
coo2 NO USE

C003 CKA45BIHL02K CAP. CERAHIC 1000P 10% 50V
C004 CF92VIHIO0SJ CAP. POLYBSTER 0.01 5% 50V
CO00T7T CEO4W1H4T0H CAP., ELECTRO 47 204 50V
D001 DSAlA2 DIODE

D002 DSALA2 DIODE

D003 DSALA2 DIODE

D004 DSALA2 DIODE

D005 RD6.2EB3 DIODE

D006 188132 DIODE

D007 188132 DIODE

D008 185132 DIODE

D00S 188132 DIODB

D010 CSH2B2A30 SCR

D011 DSALA2 DIODE

D012 188132 DIODE

D013 LN222RP LED

D014 DSALA2 DIODE

D015 DSALA2 DIODE

D016 158132 DIODE

D017 188132 DIODE

PO0D5 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P006 E40-1373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 13 P

POOT B40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P008 B40-0373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3 P

P009 B40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

PO10 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P011 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P012 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P302 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P303 NO USE

P304 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

P305 E40-0273-065 PIN CONNECTOR 2P

Q001 2SC2481(0) TR. SI, NPN

0002 2SA1175(F) TR. SI, PHP

ap03 2SC2785(F) TR. SI, NPN

0004 28C2785(P) TR. SI, NPN

Q005 2SA1175(R) TR. SI, PNP

ROGI RD14DB3A102)J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 14
RO02 CEB04W1C101N CAP. BLECTRO 100 20% 16V
RO02 RDI14DB3A102)J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 14
RO03 RN14BB2E3831D RES, HETAL PILKM 3.83K 0.5%1/4W
RO0O4 RN14BE2H4A022D RES. HWETAL FILH 40.2K0.5% 1/2%
RODS5 CEO4W1C1O1LH CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V

REF.NO

ROOS
ROD6

RO0G6
ROOT
ROOS
RO0Y
RO10
RO11
RO12
RO13
RO14
RO15
RO16
RO17
RO1B
RO19
R0O20
RO21
R022
RO23
RO24
RO25
RO26
RO27
R028

R0O31
R032
R033
R034

s001
$002
S003

uoo1
uoo2

VROD1

PARTS NO

RN14BC2RB2200F

CEO4W1IC101N

RN14BC2B1000F
RN14BC2HT500F

RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C392J
RD14BB2C471J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C272J
RD14BB2C471J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102)
RD14BB2C223J
RD14BB2C103J
RDI4BB2C221J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C362)J
RD14BB2C182J
RD14BB2C621J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14DB2H2221)
RD14DB2H102)
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C512)
RD14BB2C361)

RN14BE2H4022D

RD14BB2C183J
RD14BB2C272J
RD14BB2B162J

S$40-1519-05
$40-1518-05
$40-1518-05

NJH311D
UPC4558C

R12-1524-05

NAWE & DESCRIPTION

RES. HMETAL FILH 220 1%
CAP. ELECTRO 100 20%
RES. HETAL PILH 100 1%
RES. HETAL FILH 750 1%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 3.9K 5%
RBS. CARBON 470 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES., CARBON 2.7k 5%
RES. CARBON 470 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 22K 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES. CARBON 220 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 3.6K 5%
RES. CARBON 1.8k 5%
RES. CARBON 620 5%
RES, CARBON 100 5%
RES. CARBON 2.2 6%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES. CARBON 5.1k 5%
RES. CARBON 360 5%
RES. MEBTAL FILM 40.2K0.5%
RES. CARBON 18K 5%
RES. CARBON 2.7 5%
RES. CARBON 1.6k 5%

PUSH SWITCH
PUSH SHITCH
PUSH SWITCH

COHPARATOR

OPERATIONAL AMPRIFIER

RES., SEHNI

FIXED 2.5K

1/44
16V

1744
1/24
1/64
1/6H
1764
1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/6%
1/6%
1/6H
1/6H
1/64
1/64
1764
1/64
1/6H
1/64
1/24
1/24
1/64
1/64
1/6H

1/24
1/6H
1/6H
1744



CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT (PD110-5)

PARTS LIST

CONSTANT [ UNIT (PD110-3/3D)

X81-1850-02

REF.NO

JolLl
Jo12
Jo13

P207
P208

RO10

PARTS NO
J125-5135-14
212-1018-05
B23-0555-05
B23-0555-05
B23-0655-108

B40-0273-05
E40-0373-05

R92-1173-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
PCB (UNHOUNTED)
TUBE (PLASTIC)

G. TERHINAL
G. TERHMINAL
G. TERHINAL

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

[
o o

RES. FIXED

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT (PD110-5D)

X81-1850-03

REF.NO

Joil
Jo12
Joi3

P205
P206
P207
P208

ROLO

PARTS NO
J25-5135-14
212-1018-05
B23-0555-105
B23-0655-05
B23-0555-05

E40-0273-05
NO USE

B40-0273-05
E40-0373-05

R92-1173-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
PCB (UNHOUNTED)
TUBE (PLASTIC)

G. TERHINAL
G. TBRHINAL
G. TERHINAL

PIN CONNECTOR 2P

PIN CONNEBCTOR 2P
PIN CONNECTOR 3 P
RES., FIXED

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT (P110-3)

X81-1850-04

REF.NO

Joi1
Jo12
J013

P207
P208

RO10

PARTS NO
J25-5135-14
212-1018-05
B23-056565-05
E23-0555-05
BE23-0555-05

E40-0273-05
E40-0373-05

R92-1174-05

HAWE & DESCRIPTION
PCB (UNHOUNTED)
TUBE (PLASTIC)

G. TERHINAL
G. TERHINAL
G. TBRHINAL

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

w

RES. FIXED

CONSTANT | UNIT (PD110-5/5D)

X81-1980-09

REF.NO

Jo1l
Jo12
Jo18

P205
P206
P207
P208

RO10

PARTS NO
J25-5135-14
212-1018-05
B23-0555-05
E23-0555-05
B23-0555-05

E40-0273-05
NO USE

BE40-0273-05
B40-0373-05

R92-1174-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION
PCB (UNHOUNTED)
TUBE (PLASTIC)

G. TERHINAL
G. TERHINAL
G. TERHINAL

PIN CONNECTOR 2P

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

[NXY
0 o

RBS. FIXED

X81-1980-11
REF.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
B33-4110-00 WIRE ASSY
J25-5157-08 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
C014 CF92V1IH4T3YJ CAP. POLYESTER 0.047 5% 50V
D015 RD24F(B2) DIODE
D016 RD24F(B2) DIODE
D033 CRDE-501 DIODE
P013 B40-0673-05 PIN CONNECTOR 6 P
P307 B40-0773-05 PIN CONNECTOR TP
P308 B40-0873-05 PIN CONNECTOR 8 r
P309 BE40-0473-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4 P
P310 B40-0473-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4 P
P311 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P
P312 B40-0373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3 P
a007 2SC3182(R) TR. S1, NPHN
2008 2SA1265(R) TR. SI, PNP
0009 2SC3066(F,G) TR. SI, NPN
RO0O9 RD14DB2H1O01J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/2W
RG15 RD14DB3F912J RES. CARBON 9.1k 5% 34
R0O16 RDI4DB3F912J RES. CARBON 9.1k 5% 34
RO1T NO USE
RG18 RDI14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4.3k 5% 1/6%
R019 RD14DB2H330J RES. CARBON 33 5% 1/2H
RO20 NO USE
RO21 RY92-0150-05 JUHPING RES ZERO OHH
R022 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
RECTIFIER UNIT (PD110-5/5D)
X81-2110-00
REF.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
E33-4110-00 WIRE ASSY
J25-5157-03 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
C014 CPO2VIH4T3J CAP. POLYESTER 0.047 5% 50V
D015 RD24F(B2) DIODE
D016 RD24FP(B2) DIODE
D033 CRDE-501 DIODE
P013 E40-0673-05 PIN CONNECTOR 6 P
P307 E40-0773-05 PIN CONNECTOR TP
P308 B40-0873-105 PIN CONNBCTOR 8 P
P309 E40-0473-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4 P
P310 EB40-0473-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4 P
P311 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2 P
P312 B40-0373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3 P
0007 2S5C3182(R) TR. SI, NPN
0008 2SA1265(R) TR. SI, PNP
0009 2SC3066(F,G) TR. SI, NPN
RO09 RD14DB2H101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/2W
R015 RD14DB3F912J RES. CARBON 9.1k 5% 3H
R016 RD14DB3F912J RES. CARBON 9.1k 5% 34
RO17 NO USE
R0O18 RD14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4.3k 5% 1/6W
R019 RD14DB2H330J RES. CARBON 33 5% 1/2W
RO20 NO USE
RO21 RY92-0150-05 JUHPING RES. ZBERO OHH
R022 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W



PARTS LIST

RECTIFIER UN!T (PD110_3/3D’ RBR,HNO PARTS HNO NAHE & DRSCRIPTION
R026 RD14BB2C432J  RES. CARBON 4.3 5% 1/6W
X81-2110-01 R027 RD14BB2C432J RES. CARBON 4.3k 5% 1/6H
RO28 RD14BB2C432J  RES. CARBON 4.3k 5% 1/6H
RO29 RD14BB2C432J  RES. CARBON 4.3k 5% 1/6H
e LA wigntiE & DESCRIPTION RO30 RDI4BB2CA32J  RES. CARBON 4.3k 5% 1/6W
TV hen (UANeuNTED) RO31 RD14BB2C102J  RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
S tsa-ts Tong (prauanes R032 RDI4BB2C102J  RBS. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
CO01 CC45SLIN331J  CAP. CERAMIC  330P 5% 50V hoas zg%:gg%giggj RS o o AL,
C002 CC45SL1N331J  CAP, CERAMIC  330P 5% 500 2035 ED14BB2C1053  RBS. CaBmBoN K s 1rew
€003 CC45SLIN331J  ~CAP. CERAMIC  330P 5% 50V R036 RDI4BBac10as  ppsl SpRnon TR
C004 CC45SLIN331J  CAP. CERAWIC  330P 5% 500 .
CO05 CCA5SLIN331J  CAP. CERAMIC  330P §% 50V ROST RDL4BB2C102J  RES. CARBON e sk L/6H
R038 RDI4BB2C102J  RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
C008 CFO3AN2J103K  CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 10% 630V R039 RD14BB2C102J  RBS. CARBON 1k 5% 1/6H
C009 CPY3AN2JI103K  CAP. POLYBSTER 0.01 10% 630V R040  RD14BB2C102J  RBS. CARBON 1k 5% 1/6W
it T T
ol 253}3%5%332 Car BlpoiRe gz 2 2o RO43 RD14BB2C103J  RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
G013 CRO4HIBZSON CAP. ELEICIRO o5 ooy 22¥ RO44 RDI4BB2C103J  RES. CARBON 10k 5% 1/6W
014 CEDAHIEZ2DM CAP. ELECTRO 32  o0% oo R045 RDI14BB2C103J  RES. CARBON 10k 5% 1/6W
COI5 CK45RIH103Z CAP. CERAHIC  0.01 50V
CO16 CHASFIH103% CAP. CERAMWIC 0.01 50V Uooi  NIn4558D 1¢, of anp
COIT CKASPLHI03Z CAP. CERANIC 0.01 50V Hggz zjgigggg 1o OF AP
C018 CK45F1H103Z CAP. CERAMIC  0.01 500 3 '
D005 CTH-36R DIODE
D006 CTH-36R DIODE
DOI6 DSALA4 DIODE
D021 1SS132 DI0DE
D022 155132 DIODE
D023  1SS132 DIODE
D024  1SS132 DIODE
D025 1858132 DIODE
D026 155132 DIODE
D027 155132 DIODE
po2s 158132 DIODER
D029 1SS132 DIODE
D030 185132 DIODE
J001 EB23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
JU02 E23-0555-05 . TERMINAL
J003 E23-0555-05 G. TERWINAL
J004 E23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
J005 E23-0555-05 G. TERMINAL
J006 EB23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
JOOT E23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
J008 E23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
J009 E23-0556-05 G. TERHINAL
JO14 E23-0556-05 G. TERHINAL
LOOI L39-0525-05 coIL
PO21 E40-0373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3 P
PO22 B40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2 P
P023 E40-0673-05 PIN CONNECTOR 6 P
P206 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2 P
Q001 2SK387 FET, N-CHANNEL
0002 25K387 FET, N-CHANNEL
0003 2SK387 RET, N-CHANNEL
Q004 25K387 FET, N-CHANNEL
0005 25K387 FET, N-CHANNEL
ROO1 R92-1185-05 RES. FIXED
RO02 R92-1185-05 RES. FIXED
RO03 R92-1185-05 RES. FIXED
RO04 R92-1185-05 RES. PIXED
ROO5 R92-1185-05 RES. FIXED
ROO6 RD14BB2C302J  RES. CARBON 3K 5% 1/6W
ROO7 RD14DB2HLOLJ  RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/2W
RO13 RD14DB3A101J  RES. CARBON 100 5% 1w
RO14 RDIADB3AL101J  RES. CARBON 100 5% 1w
RO19 R92-0150-05 JUNPING RES. ZERO ONMK
RO20 R92-0150-05 JUNPING RES. ZERO OHK
RO21 RD14BB2C102J  RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R022 RD14BB2C102J  RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
R023 RD14BB2C102J  RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
R024 RD14BB2C102J  RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
RO25 RD14BB2C102J  RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
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PARTS LIST

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT (PD110-3D)

X81-1850-05

REF,NO

cool
coo02
coo03
Cc004
coos

008
009
010
coll
co12
co13
col4
coi5
016
co17
co18

DOBS
D006

D016

bo21
D022

D025
D026

b029
D030

Joo1l
Joo2
Joo3
Joo4
J005
Jooe
J007
J008
Jo69

1014
L001

P021
P22
P023

P206

a0o1
ap02
2003
ap04
ag05

ROO1
ROG2
ROO3
ROO4
ROO5
ROOG
ROOT

RO13
RO14

RO19
RO20
RO21
R022
R023
R024
RO25
RO26
RO27

PARTS NO
E33-4117-00
J25-5164-03
212-1018-05
CC45S8L1H331J

NO USE
CC45SL1H331J

NO USE
CC45S8L1H331J

CRO3AN2J103K
CF93AN2J103K
NO USE

CEO4uW1RB220H
CBO4H1B220H
CEO4W1EB220N
CEO4W1E220H
CK45R1N103Z
CK45P1NH1032
CK45R1N1037
CK45F1H1032

CTH-36R
CTH-36R

DSAIA4

158132
158132

185132
188132

188132
188132

B23-0555-05
E23-0555-05
£23-0555-05
B23-0555-05
E23-0555-05
E23-0555-05
B23-08555-06
E23-0555-05
E23-0556-05

BE23-0556-06
L39-0525-05

B40-0373-05
E40-0273-05
E40-0673-05

BE40-0273-05

28K387
NO USE
28K3817
NO USE

28K387

R92-1185-05
NO USE
R92-1185-05
NO USE
RY2-1185-05
RD14BB2C302J
RD14DB2H101J

RD14DB3ALD1J
RD14DB3AL01J

R92-0150-05
R92-0150-05
RD14BB2C102J
NO USE
RD14BB2C102J
NO USE
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C432)
NO USE

NAHE & DEBSCRIPTION

WIRE ASSY

PCB (UNHOUNTED)

TUBE (PLASTIC)
CAP. CERAHIC

CAP. CERAKIC

CAP. CERAWIC
CAP,
CAP.

CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
BLECTRO
CERANIC
CERARIC
CERAKHIC
CERAHIC

DIODE
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE

D10ODE
DIODE

TERHINAL
TERHINAL
TERHINAL
TERHINAL
TERWINAL
TERHINAL
TERHINAL
TERHWINAL
TERHINAL

ooOooOo oo

G. TERHIHNAL
CoIL

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

PIN CONNECTOR

PET, N-CHANNEL
RET, N-CHANNEL
FET, N-CHANNEL
RES. PIXEBD
RES. PIXED
RES. PIXED
RES. CARBON
RBS. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON

JUHPING RES.
JUHPING RES.

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RBS. CARBOWN
RES. CARBON

POLYESTER
POLYBSTER

330P 5%
330P 5%
330P 5%

o= e
=
ot
ot e
™ @
re >

22 20%
22 20%
22 20%
22 20%
0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

3 P

2 P

6 P

2P

3K 5%

100 5%

100 5%

100 5%

ZERO OHH

ZERO ORY

1K 5%

1K 5%

1K 5%

4.3k 5%

50V
50V
50V

630V
630V

259
25V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V

1/6H
1/24

14
14

1/64
1/64

1/64
1/6H

RER.NO
R028
RO29
RO30
RO31
R0O32

R035
RO36

R039
RO40
RO41
RO42
R0O43
RO44
RO45

uoel
ugo2
uoo3

PARTS NO
RD14BB2C432J
NO USE
RD14BB2C432J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J

RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J

RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C103J
NO USE

RD14BB2C103J
NO USE

RD14BB2C103J

NIH4558D
NIH4558D
NIH4558D

RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.

Ic,
1C,
Ic,

NAWNE & DEBSCRIPTION
RES.

CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
0P AWP

0P AHP
0P AWP

4.3¢

10K
10K

5%
5%
5%
5%

5%
51

54
5%
5%
5%

1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/64

1/6W
1/6H4

1/64
1/64
1/64
1/64

1/64
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P.C. BOARD

AMPLIFIER UNIT
(X73-1690-01/PD110-3/5) (X73-1700-01/PD110-3D/5D)
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P. C. BOARD

AMPLIFIER UNIT
(X77-1400-04)

DIGITAL PANEL METER UNIT
(X76-1260-11/PD110-3D)
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P.C. BOARD

RECTIFIER UNIT

(X81-2110-00/PD110-5/5D) (X81-2110-01/PD110-3/3D)
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